

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(S) No. 302/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2456/2021

Ranjeet Singh and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.Ashish Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Sandeep Kour and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.03.2025)

- 01.** Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report.
- 02.** List this case on **26.03.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.03.2025
Tarun/PS