

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 302/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 2456/2021

Ranjeet Singh and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

Sandeep Kour and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the contempt petition to learned GA during the course of the day.

Mr. Malhotra, GA seeks and is granted three weeks as last and final opportunity for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in conformity with order dated 27.12.2022 passed by this court.

List on 03.06.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
06.05.2026  
Raj Kumar