

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 302/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2456/2021

Ranjeet Singh & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Sandeep Kour CommissionerRespondent(s)
Secretary Housing & Urban
Development Department Jammu
& Ors.

Through:- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R- 1, 2 & 4
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 states that he has already filed statement of facts on 22.05.2026, however, the same is not on record. Copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners in the open Court.
2. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the same on record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing statement of facts/compliance report, strictly in consonance with order dated 27.12.2022, passed by this Court, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
4. List on **08.07.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.06.2026
Asif Tantray